

NOTICE AND CALL of SPECIAL CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Lemon Grove, California, will take place at the Lemon Grove Community Center, 3146 School Lane, Lemon Grove, CA on Thursday, September 19, 2019, at 6:00 p.m. The business to be transacted at the special meeting will be as follows:

Call to Order

Public Comment: (Note: In accordance with State Law, the general public may bring forward an item not scheduled on the agenda; however, the City Council may not take any action at this meeting. If appropriate, the item will be referred to staff or placed on a future agenda.)

Capital Improvement Projects

The City Council will conduct a workshop that discusses and provides feedback to city staff regarding capital improvement project categories that will frame a future five-year capital improvement program.

Reference: Mike James, Assistant City Manager / Public Works Director

Recommendation: Discuss and Provide Direction to Staff

Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the City of Lemon Grove will provide special accommodations for persons who require assistance to access, attend and/or participate in meetings of the City Council. If you require such assistance, please contact the City Clerk at (619) 825-3800 or email schapel@lemongrove.ca.gov. A full agenda packet is available for public review at City Hall.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTIFICATION AND POSTING

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) SS
CITY OF LEMON GROVE)

I, Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk of the City of Lemon Grove, hereby declare under penalty of perjury that a copy of the above Agenda of the Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Lemon Grove, California, was delivered and/or notice by email not less than 72 hours before the hour of 8:30 a.m. on September 17, 2019, to the members of the governing agency, and caused the agenda to be posted on the City's website at www.lemongrove.ca.gov and at Lemon Grove City Hall, 3232 Main Street Lemon Grove, CA 91945.

/s/: Shelley Chapel
Shelley Chapel, MMC, City Clerk